
Wilson (11-9,5-4 United East) -vs- Penn St.-Berks (3-17,2-7 United East)
01/31/26 at Beaver Athletics & Wellness Center, Reading, PA

 
 

 
 
Wilson 67

Penn St.-Berks 46

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 134
Site: Beaver Athletics & Wellness Center, Reading, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilson 13 17 21 16 67
Penn St.-Berks 10 11 13 12 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Laubach,Leah * 33 5-15 2-7 3-4 5-3 8 1 3 1 1 3 15
13 Caldwell-Degnon,Mackenzie * 23 5-7 4-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 14
02 Torres,Jewels * 34 3-12 0-1 3-5 2-1 3 4 6 5 0 2 9
10 Forrester,Chelcie * 31 4-9 0-0 1-2 7-2 9 2 2 6 0 2 9
20 Irving,Chloe * 30 3-8 2-3 1-4 4-8 12 4 0 3 0 0 9
11 Black,Lae 16 1-6 1-4 2-4 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 1 5
40 Campbell,Isabelle 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
01 Cordell,Becca 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
19 Shepard,Kayla 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
32 Gonzalez,Aniya 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 9-23 10-19 20-32 52 18 14 18 2 11 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-5   20.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-4   25.00% 6-12   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 4-8   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-6   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 24-63   38.1% 9-23   39.1% 10-19   52.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Torres,Jewels Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Miller,Hailey * 33 4-20 1-6 1-2 4-2 6 2 3 1 1 3 10
05 Roberts,Gianna * 32 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 5 4 0 0 9
11 Merritt,Gabrielle * 26 3-12 2-9 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 8
31 Hann,Jalyn * 28 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 0 5
03 Laubach,Annie * 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Pfander,Abigail 19 2-4 0-0 4-6 3-1 4 1 2 2 0 1 8
10 Altine,Kiara 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Thorp,Reagan 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 0 1 0 1 2
21 Tritz,McKinzie 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 5 0 2 0 2 2
02 Groy,Abbie 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ruiz,Liz 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-60 6-23 8-14 16-23 39 20 13 19 2 7 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 2-7   28.57% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-6   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 0-2   0.00%
Total 16-60   26.7% 6-23   26.1% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Berks
09:40 FOUL  by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 09:34
09:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANN,JALYN
GOOD 3PTR by IRVING,CHLOE 08:51 3-2 V 1

08:28 TURNOVER  by LAUBACH,ANNIE
MISS 3PTR by LAUBACH,LEAH 08:06
REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:44 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by IRVING,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,JEWELS(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by IRVING,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by IRVING,CHLOE(in the paint) 07:27
REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --
MISS 3PTR by LAUBACH,LEAH 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HANN,JALYN
06:50 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,GIANNA

-- ASSIST  by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
FOUL  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 06:31
TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 06:31

06:00 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAUBACH,ANNIE

06:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK(in the paint) 05:40 5-5

05:38 SUB OUT by LAUBACH,ANNIE
05:38 SUB IN by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
05:19 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,GIANNA
05:12 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK --
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,JEWELS(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:03 SUB OUT by HANN,JALYN
05:03 SUB IN by ALTINE,KIARA
04:47 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 04:47
SUB OUT by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 04:47
SUB IN by CORDELL,BECCA 04:47

04:47 MISS FT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:47 MISS FT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by IRVING,CHLOE --

04:25 FOUL  by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
MISS FT by IRVING,CHLOE 04:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IRVING,CHLOE 04:25 6-5 V 1

04:25 SUB OUT by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
04:25 SUB IN by HANN,JALYN
04:08 MISS JUMPER by HANN,JALYN

-- REBOUND OFF by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
04:05 SUB OUT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
04:05 SUB IN by LAUBACH,ANNIE
04:00 MISS JUMPER by ALTINE,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(in the paint) 03:48 8-5 V 3



03:31 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by IRVING,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by LAUBACH,LEAH(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ALTINE,KIARA
FOUL  by IRVING,CHLOE 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,HAILEY
03:20 SUB IN by THORP,REAGAN
03:06 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by THORP,REAGAN

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
MISS JUMPER by IRVING,CHLOE 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TORRES,JEWELS --
MISS 3PTR by LAUBACH,LEAH 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LAUBACH,ANNIE
02:25 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,GIANNA

-- ASSIST  by LAUBACH,ANNIE
02:18 FOUL  by ALTINE,KIARA
02:18 SUB OUT by ALTINE,KIARA
02:18 SUB IN by MILLER,HAILEY

SUB OUT by LAUBACH,LEAH 02:18
SUB IN by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 02:18
MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(in the paint) 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by THORP,REAGAN
02:02 MISS LAYUP by LAUBACH,ANNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --
TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 01:41
SUB OUT by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 01:41
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ANIYA 01:41

01:29 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by CORDELL,BECCA(in the paint) 01:08 10-10

00:52 MISS JUMPER by LAUBACH,ANNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HAILEY

00:47 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by TORRES,JEWELS --
MISS JUMPER by CORDELL,BECCA 00:36
REBOUND OFF by IRVING,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by IRVING,CHLOE(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by THORP,REAGAN
00:23 MISS 3PTR by LAUBACH,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:21 SUB OUT by LAUBACH,ANNIE
00:21 SUB IN by TRITZ,MCKINZIE

GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,JEWELS(in the paint) 00:03 12-10 V 2
00:03 FOUL  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE

GOOD FT by TORRES,JEWELS 00:03 13-10 V 3

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Berks
SUB OUT by CORDELL,BECCA 10:00
SUB OUT by IRVING,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by LAUBACH,LEAH 10:00
SUB IN by BLACK,LAE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,LAE 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HAILEY
09:12 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HAILEY

BLOCK  by LAUBACH,LEAH 09:12
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,JEWELS 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,GIANNA
08:48 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HANN,JALYN
FOUL  by BLACK,LAE 08:48

08:48 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by HANN,JALYN
08:48 MISS FT by HANN,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ANIYA --
08:36 FOUL  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
08:36 SUB OUT by THORP,REAGAN
08:36 SUB IN by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

MISS FT by TORRES,JEWELS 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TORRES,JEWELS 08:36 14-11 V 3
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ANIYA 08:36
SUB IN by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 08:36

08:14 TURNOVER  by MILLER,HAILEY
STEAL  by LAUBACH,LEAH 08:14
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,JEWELS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:08 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by LAUBACH,LEAH --

07:36 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LAE --

07:36 FOUL  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
07:36 SUB OUT by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
07:36 SUB IN by GROY,ABBIE

MISS JUMPER by LAUBACH,LEAH 07:05
REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 07:00 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --

06:38 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LAE --
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,JEWELS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:33 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by BLACK,LAE --

06:05 MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

06:02 21-13 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 05:49
SUB OUT by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 05:49
SUB IN by IRVING,CHLOE 05:49

05:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:49 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA
05:49 SUB IN by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
05:30 MISS LAYUP by HANN,JALYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HAILEY
FOUL  by IRVING,CHLOE 05:30

05:26 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by IRVING,CHLOE --

05:19 FOUL  by HANN,JALYN
SUB OUT by BLACK,LAE 05:19
SUB IN by SHEPARD,KAYLA 05:19
MISS FT by IRVING,CHLOE(fastbreak) 05:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by IRVING,CHLOE(fastbreak) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
05:07 MISS 3PTR by GROY,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by IRVING,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:41 23-13 V 10

04:29 TURNOVER  by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
04:29 SUB OUT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
04:29 SUB OUT by HANN,JALYN
04:29 SUB IN by ALTINE,KIARA
04:29 SUB IN by THORP,REAGAN
04:29 SUB OUT by GROY,ABBIE
04:29 SUB IN by ROBERTS,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by TORRES,JEWELS 04:03



-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HAILEY
03:55 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHEPARD,KAYLA 03:55
REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by TORRES,JEWELS 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by THORP,REAGAN
03:33 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IRVING,CHLOE --
03:25 FOUL  by THORP,REAGAN

SUB OUT by TORRES,JEWELS 03:25
SUB IN by BLACK,LAE 03:25
GOOD FT by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(fastbreak) 03:25 24-13 V 11
MISS FT by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(fastbreak) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:22 MISS JUMPER by THORP,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,LAE 03:22
REBOUND OFF by IRVING,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by IRVING,CHLOE(in the paint) 03:22
REBOUND OFF by LAUBACH,LEAH --

03:21 FOUL  by MILLER,HAILEY
GOOD FT by LAUBACH,LEAH(fastbreak) 02:39 25-13 V 12
GOOD FT by LAUBACH,LEAH(fastbreak) 02:39 26-13 V 13

02:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:25 26-16 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
02:04 FOUL  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
02:04 SUB OUT by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
02:04 SUB IN by RUIZ,LIZ

SUB OUT by LAUBACH,LEAH 02:04
SUB OUT by IRVING,CHLOE 02:04
SUB IN by CORDELL,BECCA 02:04
SUB IN by TORRES,JEWELS 02:04
MISS FT by BLACK,LAE 02:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLACK,LAE 02:04 27-16 V 11

01:46 TURNOVER  by THORP,REAGAN
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LAE 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,LIZ
01:14 27-19 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
00:57 FOUL  by THORP,REAGAN

SUB OUT by SHEPARD,KAYLA 00:57
SUB IN by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 00:57
GOOD FT by TORRES,JEWELS 00:57 28-19 V 9
MISS FT by TORRES,JEWELS 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by THORP,REAGAN
00:45 28-21 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ALTINE,KIARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by CORDELL,BECCA 00:26
REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --
TURNOVER  by TORRES,JEWELS 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by MILLER,HAILEY
00:09 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,GIANNA

STEAL  by BLACK,LAE 00:09
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,JEWELS 00:02
REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(in the paint) 00:00 30-21 V 9

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Berks
10:00 SUB OUT by ALTINE,KIARA
10:00 SUB OUT by THORP,REAGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by RUIZ,LIZ
10:00 SUB IN by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB IN by HANN,JALYN

SUB OUT by CORDELL,BECCA 10:00
SUB OUT by BLACK,LAE 10:00
SUB IN by LAUBACH,LEAH 10:00
SUB IN by IRVING,CHLOE 10:00

09:42 MISS LAYUP by PFANDER,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HANN,JALYN

09:39 TURNOVER  by HANN,JALYN
STEAL  by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 09:39
TURNOVER  by IRVING,CHLOE 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
09:11 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HAILEY
09:04 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK --
FOUL  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 08:58
TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 08:58

08:44 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HANN,JALYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,HAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by LAUBACH,LEAH 08:27 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by TORRES,JEWELS --

08:04 33-25 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PFANDER,ABIGAIL

FOUL  by LAUBACH,LEAH 07:52
TURNOVER  by LAUBACH,LEAH 07:52

07:40 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAUBACH,LEAH --
TURNOVER  by IRVING,CHLOE 07:27
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:27

07:13 MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK --
MISS 3PTR by LAUBACH,LEAH 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
06:37 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,GIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HAILEY
06:33 33-27 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by IRVING,CHLOE 06:18 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --

06:10 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
STEAL  by TORRES,JEWELS 06:10
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,JEWELS(in the paint) 06:04
REBOUND OFF by LAUBACH,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LAUBACH,LEAH(in the paint) 06:01 38-27 V 11

05:50 TURNOVER  by HANN,JALYN
STEAL  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 05:50
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,JEWELS(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,GIANNA
05:36 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK --
MISS LAYUP by LAUBACH,LEAH(in the paint) 05:25
REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --
MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(in the paint) 05:22
REBOUND OFF by LAUBACH,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LAUBACH,LEAH(in the paint) 05:22 40-27 V 13

05:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



05:22 SUB OUT by HANN,JALYN
05:22 SUB OUT by MILLER,HAILEY
05:22 SUB IN by ALTINE,KIARA
05:22 SUB IN by THORP,REAGAN

SUB OUT by LAUBACH,LEAH 05:22
SUB OUT by IRVING,CHLOE 05:22
SUB IN by CORDELL,BECCA 05:22
SUB IN by BLACK,LAE 05:22
FOUL  by BLACK,LAE 05:08

05:08 40-28 V 12 GOOD FT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
05:08 40-29 V 11 GOOD FT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
04:56 FOUL  by THORP,REAGAN
04:40 FOUL  by THORP,REAGAN

GOOD FT by BLACK,LAE 04:40 41-29 V 12
MISS FT by BLACK,LAE 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
FOUL  by TORRES,JEWELS 04:27
FOUL TECH by TORRES,JEWELS 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by ALTINE,KIARA
04:27 SUB OUT by THORP,REAGAN
04:27 SUB IN by HANN,JALYN
04:27 SUB IN by MILLER,HAILEY
04:27 41-30 V 11 GOOD FT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
04:27 41-31 V 10 GOOD FT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL

FOUL  by CORDELL,BECCA 04:16
04:16 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by MILLER,HAILEY
04:15 MISS FT by MILLER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:15 FOUL  by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by TORRES,JEWELS 04:15
SUB OUT by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 04:15
SUB IN by LAUBACH,LEAH 04:15
SUB IN by IRVING,CHLOE 04:15
MISS 3PTR by CORDELL,BECCA 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,GIANNA
03:40 TURNOVER  by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

STEAL  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 03:40
GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:33 43-32 V 11

03:10 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,GIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by PFANDER,ABIGAIL

02:58 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,LAE 02:40
REBOUND OFF by LAUBACH,LEAH --
GOOD 3PTR by LAUBACH,LEAH 02:33 46-32 V 14
ASSIST  by BLACK,LAE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:32
SUB OUT by CORDELL,BECCA 02:32
SUB OUT by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 02:32
SUB IN by TORRES,JEWELS 02:32
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE 02:32

02:24 TURNOVER  by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by LAUBACH,LEAH 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,GIANNA
01:46 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE(in the paint) 01:37 48-32 V 16
ASSIST  by TORRES,JEWELS --

01:16 TURNOVER  by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
FOUL  by BLACK,LAE 01:03
TURNOVER  by BLACK,LAE 01:03

01:03 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA



01:03 SUB OUT by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
01:03 SUB OUT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
01:03 SUB IN by ALTINE,KIARA
01:03 SUB IN by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
01:03 SUB IN by THORP,REAGAN
00:52 TURNOVER  by ALTINE,KIARA

STEAL  by LAUBACH,LEAH 00:52
00:51 FOUL  by ALTINE,KIARA

GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,LAE 00:28 51-32 V 19
ASSIST  by TORRES,JEWELS --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE 00:16

00:16 51-33 V 18 GOOD FT by HANN,JALYN
00:16 51-34 V 17 GOOD FT by HANN,JALYN
00:16 SUB OUT by ALTINE,KIARA
00:16 SUB OUT by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
00:16 SUB IN by ROBERTS,GIANNA
00:16 SUB IN by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER  by BLACK,LAE 00:09
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Berks
09:35 MISS JUMPER by THORP,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAUBACH,LEAH(in the paint) 09:11 53-34 V 19
ASSIST  by BLACK,LAE --

08:56 53-37 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,GIANNA
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,HAILEY

FOUL  by TORRES,JEWELS 08:40
TURNOVER  by TORRES,JEWELS 08:40
FOUL  by IRVING,CHLOE 08:30

08:29 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
STEAL  by LAUBACH,LEAH 08:29
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,LAE 08:21
REBOUND OFF by LAUBACH,LEAH --

08:21 FOUL  by THORP,REAGAN
08:21 SUB OUT by THORP,REAGAN
08:21 SUB IN by PFANDER,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER  by IRVING,CHLOE 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by MILLER,HAILEY

FOUL  by TORRES,JEWELS 08:01
07:46 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,LAE --
MISS 3PTR by IRVING,CHLOE 07:35

07:35 BLOCK  by HANN,JALYN
REBOUND OFF by IRVING,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by LAUBACH,LEAH(in the paint) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,GIANNA
07:17 MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by IRVING,CHLOE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:17

07:17 SUB OUT by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
07:17 SUB IN by RUIZ,LIZ

SUB OUT by TORRES,JEWELS 07:17
SUB OUT by BLACK,LAE 07:17
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE 07:17
SUB IN by CORDELL,BECCA 07:17
SUB IN by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 07:17
SUB IN by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 07:17



MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(in the paint) 07:06
07:06 BLOCK  by MILLER,HAILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by HANN,JALYN
06:51 53-40 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 06:27 56-40 V 16
ASSIST  by LAUBACH,LEAH --

06:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:20 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,GIANNA
06:20 SUB OUT by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
06:20 SUB OUT by RUIZ,LIZ
06:20 SUB OUT by HANN,JALYN
06:20 SUB IN by GROY,ABBIE
06:20 SUB IN by ALTINE,KIARA
06:20 SUB IN by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
06:20 SUB IN by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
06:07 56-42 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by PFANDER,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,HAILEY
MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(in the paint) 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
FOUL  by IRVING,CHLOE 05:42

05:28 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:13 FOUL  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by MILLER,HAILEY
04:49 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IRVING,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(in the paint) 04:34
REBOUND OFF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --

04:34 FOUL  by MILLER,HAILEY
04:34 SUB OUT by MILLER,HAILEY
04:34 SUB IN by RUIZ,LIZ

SUB OUT by CORDELL,BECCA 04:34
SUB OUT by LAUBACH,LEAH 04:34
SUB IN by TORRES,JEWELS 04:34
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE 04:34
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 04:27
REBOUND OFF by TORRES,JEWELS --
TURNOVER  by TORRES,JEWELS 04:21

04:21 STEAL  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
04:17 TURNOVER  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE

STEAL  by TORRES,JEWELS 04:17
03:51 FOUL  by PFANDER,ABIGAIL

GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 03:41 59-42 V 17
ASSIST  by TORRES,JEWELS --

03:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:27 MISS JUMPER by RUIZ,LIZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,CHELCIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE(in the paint) 03:14 61-42 V 19
ASSIST  by TORRES,JEWELS --

03:02 61-44 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
-- ASSIST  by PFANDER,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER  by TORRES,JEWELS 02:44
02:44 STEAL  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE

FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE 02:44
SUB OUT by IRVING,CHLOE 02:44
SUB IN by LAUBACH,LEAH 02:44

02:44 MISS FT by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:44 MISS FT by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TRITZ,MCKINZIE



02:32 MISS LAYUP by RUIZ,LIZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAUBACH,LEAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 02:21 64-44 V 20
ASSIST  by TORRES,JEWELS --

01:59 MISS JUMPER by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RUIZ,LIZ

01:58 TURNOVER  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by GROY,ABBIE
01:58 SUB IN by MERRITT,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by CALDWELL-DEGNON,MACK 01:58
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ISABELLE 01:58
SUB IN by SHEPARD,KAYLA 01:58
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ANIYA 01:58
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,JEWELS(in the paint) 01:41
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by TORRES,JEWELS 01:29
REBOUND OFF by SHEPARD,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by SHEPARD,KAYLA 01:29

01:29 SUB OUT by MERRITT,GABRIELLE
01:29 SUB IN by GROY,ABBIE
01:15 MISS LAYUP by GROY,ABBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAUBACH,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,CHELCIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:09 66-44 V 22
ASSIST  by LAUBACH,LEAH --

00:56 MISS JUMPER by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by LAUBACH,LEAH(in the paint) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TORRES,JEWELS 00:38
SUB OUT by FORRESTER,CHELCIE 00:38
SUB IN by CORDELL,BECCA 00:38
SUB IN by BLACK,LAE 00:38

00:25 66-46 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by PFANDER,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
00:16 FOUL  by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
00:16 SUB OUT by TRITZ,MCKINZIE
00:16 SUB IN by HANN,JALYN

MISS FT by LAUBACH,LEAH 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAUBACH,LEAH 00:16 67-46 V 21

00:05 TURNOVER  by PFANDER,ABIGAIL
STEAL  by CORDELL,BECCA 00:05


